

Creative Forces: NEA Military Healing Arts Network Standard Content Release Consent

CREATIVE FORCES

I,______, hereby consent to grant the National Endowment for the Arts and its Creative Forces®: NEA Military Healing Arts Network project ("the Arts Endowment and Creative Forces"), its affiliates, successors, assigns, designees, partners, licensees, authorized representatives and those acting with its authority (collectively, "the Arts Endowment") **worldwide**, **perpetual** and **irrevocable** rights to use my name, likeness, voice, participation, and all other identifying elements of my personality (collectively, "Rights") in connection with the following event or project:

Creative Forces and Related Arts and Health Programming (the "Project")

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- The Arts Endowment and Creative Forces agrees to use these Rights and Materials in connection with the Project, as well as any ancillary events, videos, and activities (including public relations materials connected thereto). Such uses shall only be for **non-commercial** and/or **educational** purposes.
- Subject to the above restriction, the Arts Endowment and Creative Forces will use these Rights and Materials in connection with or as part of audio or video recordings, print materials, presentations, photographs, or other audiovisual materials, as well as in transcriptions and quotations of remarks, to be distributed by any and all means such as, without limitation, audio CDs, lectures (including those open to the public), internet (including website, electronic mailings, electronic/web media in streaming and/or downloadable format, as well as podcasting.), radio (including commercial, public, internet, and satellite radio channels), television (including local, public, cable, satellite, and/or digital television), video/DVD, print publications, and via successor technologies that reach a substantial number of Americans.
- I agree to specifically identify any of the Rights which I provide to the Arts Endowment and Creative Forces of which a third party has or claims any exclusive proprietary interest in (including, but not limited to, a copyright, trademark or contractual right).
- I acknowledge that I do not have any proprietary rights in any audio or visual material whatsoever developed by the Arts Endowment and Creative Forces that makes use of these Rights and Materials, nor do I give up any proprietary rights I may have by making this grant.
- I hereby release and hold harmless the Arts Endowment and Creative Forces from any reasonable expectation of privacy or confidentiality associated with the Rights.
- I acknowledge that I will not receive financial compensation of any type associated with the Arts Endowment or Creative Force's use of these Rights.

By consenting to these terms and conditions, I release the Arts Endowment and Creative Forces from any and all claims and demands arising out of or in connection with the use of these Rights and Materials. I certify that I have all rights necessary to agree to these terms.

Name, Title, Affiliation (For Caption	ons, etc.)		
Accepted and agreed:			
Signature of Rights Holder	Print Name	Date	
Address	City, State, Zip	Phone	

Email Address